Page 1 of 7  www.durakoolrelays.com Sales Department Tel: (888) 847-6552
DLR
industrial power relay
Contacts
Contact number & arrangement SPST-NO (1 Form A); DPST-NO (2 Form A)
Contact material AgCdO,  AgSnO2 (Special Order only)
Max. switching voltage AC/DC 250VAC, 30VDC
Min. breaking capacity W 0.5W (AgCdO), 1W (AgSnO2)

10
Specifications are subject to change without notice. E&OE.
Ordering codes
Type Contact
Material
Contact
arrange-
ment
Cover pro-
tection and
mounting
Coil code Options
D L R - - - -
Contact material
see Tables 1, & 2
10 - AgCdO
30 - AgSnO2 (special order - contact factory)
Contact arrangement
21 - SPST-NO (1 N/O)
22 - DPST-NO (2 N/O)
Cover protection category
2 - in cover, IP40
4 - cover with flange mount, IP40
9 - cover with flange and DIN Rail Mount, IP40
Connection mode
5 - for PCB
6 - 6.35mm quick connect blade terminals
8 - screw terminals
Options
NIL - No option
K - Test button
Coil insulation type
NIL - Class F (standard)
B - Class B (special order - contact factory)
AC Coil Data (at 23°C) Table 2
Coil Voltage Code Nominal Voltage
(V AC)
Rated Coil Current
(mA) +15/-20%
Power
Consumption
approx. (mW)
Must Operate
Voltage max.
(V AC)
Must Release
Voltage min.
(V AC)
Max. Allowable
Voltage
(V AC)
5012 12 142
1.7 to 2.5VA
(60Hz)
9 0.9 13.2
5024 24 71 18 1.8 26.4
5050 50 34 37.5 3.6 55
5120 100 to 120 17 to 20.4 75 18 132
5230 200 to 240 8.5 to 10.2 150 36 264
Reference Curves Fig. 1
Page 3 of 7 www.durakoolrelays.com Sales Department Tel: (888) 847-6552